## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

19 RS BR 2054

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Savannah Wheeler upon being named 2019 Kentucky
2	Miss Basketball.
3	WHEREAS, on March 5, 2019, at the Lexington Convention Center in Lexington,
4	Kentucky, Boyd County High School star Savannah Wheeler etched her name into
5	Kentucky high school basketball history by being named 2019 Miss Basketball by the
6	Kentucky Lion's Eye Foundation; and
7	WHEREAS, going into the 2019 KHSAA Girls' Sweet Sixteen, Savannah Wheeler
8	has scored 3,593 points, which ranks her sixth all-time; and
9	WHEREAS, Savannah Wheeler averaged 30.5 points and 6.9 rebounds for the
10	2018-2019 season; and
11	WHEREAS, Savannah Wheeler's Boyd County High School Lady Lions won 28
12	games against only 4 losses during the 2018-2019 campaign, and will play Louisville's
13	Male High School in the first round of the Sweet Sixteen; and
14	WHEREAS, after her illustrious career at Boyd County is over, Savannah Wheeler
15	will take her talents to Marshall University; and
16	WHEREAS, this august body honors those young athletes whose talent and work
17	ethic makes them examples for all the young athletes of this Commonwealth; and
18	WHEREAS, Savannah Wheeler is one such athlete, and this body rightfully
19	congratulates her on this day for being named 2019 Kentucky Miss Basketball, grants her
20	very best wishes in the 2019 Girls' Sweet Sixteen, and acknowledges her bright future as
21	a collegiate basketball player at Marshall University;
22	NOW, THEREFORE,
23	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
24	Kentucky:
25	→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Boyd County High School
26	standout Savannah Wheeler upon being named 2019 Kentucky Miss Basketball.
27	Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of 2019

Page 1 of 2

1 Kentucky Miss Basketball Savannah Wheeler.

2 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
3 Resolution to Senator Robin L. Webb for delivery.